## HealthSource RI Sharing of Data



We can help you better if we are able to work with other agencies and professionals that know you and your family. By clicking on the "I Agree" box you are giving permission for us to obtain, use and share confidential information about you from a variety of sources including the R.I. Department of Labor and Training, the R.I. Department of Human Services, the R.I. Executive Office of Health and Human Services, the R.I. Department of Health, the R.I. Department of Corrections, and Experian on behalf of Centers for Medicaid and Medicare Services and Social Security Administration.

We will not refuse you any benefits or access to any programs that you are eligible simply because you do not give us permission to obtain, use and share confidential information, however, we are unable to assist you in accessing certain programs and supports that you may be eligible for if we do not have your consent to obtain and share information. Your consent is required in order to determine your eligibility.

You can proceed to shop for and purchase health insurance coverage without completing this consent by contacting our Contact Center at 1-855-840-4774, but if you would like to know whether you are eligible for any financial support for the purchase of coverage, whether you are eligible for publicly funded coverage, or other programs and supports, it will be necessary for you to complete this consent.

All information sharing and use that you are authorizing by clicking the I Agree box will be done in compliance with all relevant federal and state laws and regulations protecting your privacy, including but not limited to: The Health Insurance Portability and Accounting Act of 1996 (Pub. L. 104-191 known as HIPAA); The R.I. Confidentiality of Health Care Communications and Information (R.I.G.L. 5-37.3-1 et seq.); R.I.G.L. 28-32-5, 28-36-12, 28-42-38, 28-39-19, 28-39-22, 40.1-5-26, 23-3-23, 42-12-22, 40-6-12 and all other applicable laws and regulations. Information will be shared by computer data transfer.

By clicking on the I Agree box I consent to the obtaining and use of confidential information about me to determine my eligibility for enrollment in publicly funded health insurance coverage or other publicly funded programs administered through this site, plan, provide, and coordinate benefits and payments.